



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1875/2023, CM APPL. 7161/2023**

AMIT

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Ajay Garg, Advocate**

versus

BORDER SECURITY FORCE & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms.Archana Gaur, Advocate**

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

18.05.2023

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit stands filed on behalf of respondents. At request, four weeks time is granted to the petitioner to file rejoinder thereto with advance copy to counsel for the respondents.

List on 02.11.2023.

MAY 18, 2023/sk

REGISTRAR