



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1875/2023, CM APPL. 7161/2023**
AMIT

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ajay Garg, Ms. Tripti Gola,
Mr. Uday Garg and Mr. Ganesh Ojha,
Advs

versus

BORDER SECURITY FORCE & ANR.

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Archana Gaur and Ms. Ridhima
Gaur, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

10.05.2024

Hon'ble Division Bench-VI has not assembled today.

Re-notify on August 13, 2024.

BY ORDER

(Assistant Court Master)

MAY 10, 2024/aky