



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1875/2023 & CM APPL. 7161/2023 –Stay**

AMIT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ajay Garg, Ms. Tripti Gola, Mr.
Uday Garg and Mr. Manish Tyagi,
Advs.

versus

BORDER SECURITY FORCE & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Archana Gaur and Ms. Ridhima
Gaur, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

%

13.08.2024

1. List along with W.P.(C) 1899/2023 on 22.01.2025.
2. Interim order(s) to continue till the next date.

REKHA PALLI, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

AUGUST 13, 2024/ss