



\$~34 & 35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1875/2023 & CM APPL. 7161/2023

AMIT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ajay Garg & Mr. Uday
Garg, Advs.

versus

BORDER SECURITY FORCE & ANR.Respondents

Through: Appearance not given.

35

W.P.(C) 1899/2023 & CM APPL. 7235/2023

ARUN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ajay Garg & Mr. Uday
Garg, Advs.

versus

BORDER SECURITY FORCE & ANR.Respondents

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN

SHANKAR

ORDER

22.01.2025

%

1. The counter-affidavit filed by the respondent in W.P.(C) 1899/2023 has been returned under objections. The learned counsel shall have the same placed on record.
2. The learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks time to file a rejoinder.
3. List on 14th August, 2025.



4. Interim Orders, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J

JANUARY 22, 2025/v/IK

Click here to check corrigendum, if any