



\$~14 & 15

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1875/2023 & CM APPL. 7161/2023

AMIT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ajay Garg, Mr. Uday Garg,  
Ms. Anusha Garg and Ms. Vanita Kukreja,  
Advs.

versus

BORDER SECURITY FORCE & ANR. ....Respondents

Through: Ms. Archana Gaur, SPC with  
Ms. Ridhima Gaur and Ms. Ring Baliyan,  
Advs.

+ W.P.(C) 1899/2023 & CM APPL. 7235/2023

ARUN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ajay Garg, Mr. Uday Garg,  
Ms. Anusha Garg and Ms. Vanita Kukreja,  
Advs.

versus

BORDER SECURITY FORCE & ANR. ....Respondents

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA**

**ORDER**

%

**14.08.2025**

1. Further and final opportunity of four weeks is granted to file rejoinder.

2. Re-notify on 9 December 2025.

**C. HARI SHANKAR, J.**

**OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.**

**AUGUST 14, 2025/AR**