



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1875/2023 and CM APPL. 7161/2023

AMIT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Uday Garg and Ms. Anusha
Garg, Advs.

versus

BORDER SECURITY FORCE & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Archana Gaur, CGSC
along with Ms. Ridhima Gaur
and Mr. Deepu Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **15.04.2026**

1. The present matter is listed in the Supplementary List. Though a mechanism exists for seeking adjournment by filing a written request, when the matter was called out, learned counsel representing the Petitioner made an oral request for adjournment.
2. This Court makes efforts to peruse the files in advance in order to utilise judicial time effectively. Such practice results in avoidable wastage of judicial time.
3. In the interest of justice, list on 22.04.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

APRIL 15, 2026

s.godara/shah