



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1875/2023 & CM APPL. 7161/2023**

AMIT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ajay Garg, Mr. Uday Garg
and Ms. Anusha Garg, Advs.

versus

BORDER SECURITY FORCE & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Archana Gaur, CGSC with
Ms. Ridhima Gaur and Mr.
Deepu Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **22.04.2026**

1. It is already 04:30 PM. Official Court time is over.
2. List on 07.09.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 22, 2026

'KDK'